

Legislation Text

File #: 14-2562, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff

Vendor: BCR Automotive Group LLC, d/b/a Roesch Ford, Bensenville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Heavy Duty Tow Trucks

Contract Value: \$352,072.00

Contract period: 06/25/2014 - 06/24/2016

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$352,072.00

Accounts: 717/214-549

Contract Number(s): 1411-13432

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.

Summary: Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. On 4/30/2014 bids were solicited for the purchase of three (3) heavy duty tow trucks. BCR Automotive Group LLC, d/b/a/ Roesch Ford was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder meeting the solicitation requirements.